FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) 01 - 20 - 2	
102649	
To the Disctor of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hadewe B.V.	Name: Neopost Industrie B.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: De Tijen 3
	9201 BX Drachten
Nature of conveyance:	The Netherlands
[] Assignment	
Other:	
Effective Date: December 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,339,603
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Matthew L. Schneitler Name of Person Signing	Signature January 14, 2004 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/16/2004 ECOOPER 00000116 5339603

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

(10/03)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2



DECLARATION

regarding HADEWE B.V. Commercial register number 01017770.

The Chamber of Commerce for Friesland, situated at Leeuwarden (the Netherlands), hereby declares that the statutory name HADEWE B.V. (01017770) changed into Neopost B.V. on the seventh of may 1998.

On the first of December 1999, Neopost B.V. changed its statutory name into Neopost Industrie B.V.

KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL

FRIESLAND

Leeuwarden, December 22nd 2003.

E. Berendsen

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

Commercial register department.

KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL EN FABRIEKEN VOOR FRIESLAND

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0820